

## Quálitas Controladora informs its inclusion to the S&P/BMV IPC Sustainable

Quálitas Controladora, S.A.B. of C.V. ("Quálitas", "the Company" or "the Group") (BMV:  $Q^*$ ), informs its shareholders and the investment community that according to the S&P/BMV IPC Sustainable's methodology Q \* is as of April 30, 2019 part of the index sample.

The S&P/BMV IPC Sustainable is designed to measure the performance of Mexico's leading companies in terms of economic, environmental, and social criteria, providing an objective benchmark for managing sustainability investment portfolios. The constituents are weighted by modified market cap subject to diversification requirements.

The Mexican Stock Exchange and S&P Dow Jones Indices, depending on their focus and specialty, they are indicators that seek to reflect the behavior of the Mexican stock market as a whole, or of different companies groups with some characteristic in common.

Quálitas Controladora is part of the S&P / BMV IPC Sustainable as a result of the company's efforts in economic, environmental and social criteria. Learn about the actions of Social Responsibility and Sustainability that we have done over 25 years in our Consolidated Annual Report 2018: <u>http://ginversionistas.qualitas.com.mx/portal/wp-content/uploads/IA Qualitas 2018 ING.pdf</u>

In the following link you could consult the index sample:

https://us.spindices.com/indices/equity/sp-bmv-ipc-sustainable

Quálitas is listed on the Mexican Stock Exchange (BMV) under the ticker Q \*

## **About Quálitas**

Quálitas (Q) is the largest auto insurance company in Mexico in terms of market share, with operations in El Salvador, Costa Rica, USA and Peru. Its specialized business model, based exclusively in auto insurance, has allowed the Company to provide top quality service under the largest network in Mexico. Quálitas is listed on the Mexican Stock Exchange (BMV) under the ticker "Q" (Bloomberg: Q\*: MM)

## **IR Contacts**

Santiago Monroy smonroy@qualitas.com.mx T: +52 (55) 1555-6056 Andreina Incandela aincandela@qualitas.com.mx T: +52 (55) 1555-6104 José Antonio Mundo jamundo@qualitas.com.mx T: +52 (55) 1555-6313

www.qualitas.com.mx

